
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Pre Appointment Stages 194 days Mon 15/12/14 Thu 10/09/15
2 Procure planning / desgn consultants 54 days Mon 15/12/14 Thu 26/02/15
3 Project Management Tender Returns 0 days Mon 16/03/15 Mon 16/03/15
4 Evaluation / decision to appoint 5 days Fri 20/03/15 Thu 26/03/15
5 10 day standtsill period 10 days Fri 27/03/15 Thu 09/04/15
6 HCA Appointment of Project Manager 0 days Thu 09/04/15 Thu 09/04/15
7 Operator Appointment 22 wks Fri 10/04/15 Thu 10/09/15
8
9 Project Brief RIBA Stage 0-1 46 days Fri 10/04/15 Fri 12/06/15

10 Establish client brief, project budget and 
strategic objectives

2 wks Fri 10/04/15 Thu 23/04/15

11 Quotations utilities search & topo 4 wks Fri 10/04/15 Thu 07/05/15
12 Floor Plans and elevations 4 wks Fri 10/04/15 Thu 07/05/15
13 M&E investigation 3 wks Fri 10/04/15 Thu 30/04/15
14 Outline design 3 wks Mon 27/04/15 Fri 15/05/15
15 Updated Feasibilty Study & Site Investigations 4 wks Mon 18/05/15 Fri 12/06/15
16 Client approval to next stage 0 days Fri 12/06/15 Fri 12/06/15
17
18 Concept Design Stage RIBA Stage 2 90 days Mon 15/06/15 Fri 16/10/15
19 Production of concept floor plans 2 wks Mon 15/06/15 Fri 26/06/15
20 Client approval 0 days Fri 26/06/15 Fri 26/06/15
21 Ground investigation 2 wks Mon 15/06/15 Fri 26/06/15
22 Structural investigation and design 4 wks Mon 29/06/15 Fri 24/07/15
23 Outline Scope and Specification production 2 wks Mon 29/06/15 Fri 10/07/15

24 Planning Drawings and submission 2 wks Mon 27/07/15 Fri 07/08/15
25 Planning Stage 10 wks Mon 10/08/15 Fri 16/10/15
26 Planning Approval 0 days Fri 16/10/15 Fri 16/10/15
27 Updated Project Cost Plan 2 wks Mon 10/08/15 Fri 21/08/15
28 Procurement Strategy 2 wks Mon 10/08/15 Fri 21/08/15
29 Client approval to Next stage 0 days Fri 21/08/15 Fri 21/08/15
30
31 Developed Design & Tender RIBA Stage 3-4 95 days Fri 11/09/15 Thu 21/01/16
32 Detailed Drawing Production 8 wks Fri 11/09/15 Thu 05/11/15
33 Structural Design 4 wks Mon 28/09/15 Fri 23/10/15
34 Services Design 5 wks Mon 28/09/15 Fri 30/10/15
35 Building Control Approval 5 wks Mon 26/10/15 Fri 27/11/15
36 Detailed Specification Production 2 wks Mon 26/10/15 Fri 06/11/15
37 Client Approval to tender stage 0 days Thu 05/11/15 Thu 05/11/15
38 Contractor interest 4 wks Fri 11/09/15 Thu 08/10/15
39 Tender Stage 55 days Fri 06/11/15 Thu 21/01/16
40 Tender Documents 3 wks Fri 06/11/15 Thu 26/11/15
41 Tender Issue 0 days Thu 26/11/15 Thu 26/11/15
42 Tender Period 6 wks Fri 27/11/15 Thu 07/01/16
43 Tender Return 0 days Thu 07/01/16 Thu 07/01/16
44 Tender Report 2 wks Fri 08/01/16 Thu 21/01/16
45 Client Approval 0 days Thu 21/01/16 Thu 21/01/16
46
47 Construction RIBA Stage 5-6 315 days Fri 22/01/16 Thu 06/04/17
48 Pre Contract Stage 20 days Fri 22/01/16 Thu 18/02/16
49 Contractor Appointment 0 days Thu 18/02/16 Thu 18/02/16
50 Contractor Lead in 3 wks Fri 19/02/16 Thu 10/03/16
51 Contract Documents 4 wks Fri 19/02/16 Thu 17/03/16
52 Construction 280 days Thu 10/03/16 Thu 06/04/17
53 Start on Site 0 days Thu 10/03/16 Thu 10/03/16
54 Construction 52 wks Fri 11/03/16 Thu 09/03/17
55 Completion 0 days Thu 09/03/17 Thu 09/03/17
56 Handover of Building 4 wks Fri 10/03/17 Thu 06/04/17
57 Completion 0 days Thu 06/04/17 Thu 06/04/17
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